

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22101/2019

CHATTAR DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.188535/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 13-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Pachauri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling is condoned for the reasons mentioned and
explained.

Registry to process the case for listing.

(PRADEEP RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)