

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30655-30693/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 2793/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 3067/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 3048/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 720/2017 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 3076/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 4862/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 4863/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 4866/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 2822/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 3070/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 4867/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 3062/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 3060/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 3056/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 4854/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 3074/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 4864/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 2795/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 3059/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 1541/2017 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 1540/2017 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 3078/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 3079/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 117/2017 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 4868/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 209/2017 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 1370/2017 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 3068/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 3047/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 1945/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 2794/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 3072/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 2808/2017 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 4865/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 3121/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 2796/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 1489/2017 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 3055/2016 20-03-2019 in RFA No. 3071/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

CHATTAR DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 13-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay Kumar,Adv.
 Ms.Kalpana Devi,Adv.
 Mr.Kapil Hooda,Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List this matter along with the batch matters on next Monday
i.e. 20.01.2020.**

**(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER**