

ITEM NO.1713

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30655-30693/2019

CHATTAR DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default is to be listed)

Date : 06-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Finally, four weeks' time is granted to file affidavit with
proof of service of notice issued to the respondent Nos. 4 to 13,
18 to 22 and 26 to 30 by dasti service.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR