

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30655-
30693/2019

CHATTAR DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 14 to 17
and 23 to 25, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Respondent Nos. 4 to 13, 18 to 22 and 26 to 30 have refused to
accept the notice issued through dasti. This cannot be treated as
deemed service on these respondents, as per rules.

Hence, two weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for
the petitioners for taking fresh steps in respect of said
respondents.

List again on 5.4.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

MG