

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30655-
30693/2019

CHATTAR DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 3, 14 to 17 and 23
to 25, there is no appearance.

The notice issued to respondent nos.4, 5, 7 to 13, 18 to 21,
26 to 30 is returned with postal remark "refused". Hence, there is
deem service on said respondent and there is no appearance for
them.

Four weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner to
file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent
nos.6 and 22.

List again on 08.08.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm