

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30655-30693/2019

CHATTAR DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 14 to 17 and 23 to 25, there is no appearance on their behalf.

However Ms. Harini, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Dr. Monika Gusain, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 14 to 16. She seeks and is granted two weeks time to file vakalatnama and four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

Notice issued to respondent Nos. 4, 5, 7 to 13, 18 to 21, 26 to 30 is returned with postal remarks "Refused". Thus, service is deemed to be complete on the respondent and there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to the petitioners, to file application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos.6 and 22.

List again on 27.9.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar