

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30655-30693/2019

CHATTAR DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

Date : 10-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Ms. S. Harini, Adv.
Mr. Avi Dhankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. S. Harini, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 14 to 16 is allowed four weeks time to file Vakalatnama.

The petitioners shall also move appropriate application in respect of deceased respondent Nos. 6 and 22 within four weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR