

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30655-30693/2019

CHATTAR DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

Date : 10-05-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.82468/2024

The prayer in this application is for deletion of the names of respondent no.6 and respondent no.22 from array of respondents. Learned counsel states that no relief has been claimed against these two respondents and in any case both of them have expired.

In the light of the prayer made in the application which is supported by the affidavit of the petitioners, the present application is allowed.

Names of respondent nos. 6 and 22 are deleted from the array of respondents at the risk of the petitioners.

Amended memo of parties be filed by the counsel for the petitioners within four weeks.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGRAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)