

ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30655-  
30693/2019

CHATTAR DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR  
Mrs. Sneh Lata Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR  
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.  
Ms. S. Harini, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Yaduvanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 6 & 22 have been deleted from the array  
of parties in terms of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order  
dated 10.05.2024.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 4, 5, 7-13, 17,  
18-21 and 23-30 but none has entered appearance.

contd...

Respondent Nos. 1-3 and 14-16 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

**SUJATA SINGH**  
Registrar

rd