

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30655-30693/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2019 in RFA Nos. 2793/2016, 3067/2016, 3048/2016, 720/2017, 3076/2016, 4862/2016, 4863/2016, 4866/2016, 2822/2016, 3070/2016, 4867/2016, 3062/2016, 3060/2016, 3056/2016, 4854/2016, 3074/2016, 4864/2016, 2795/2016, 3059/2016, 1541/2017, 1540/2017, 3078/2016, 3079/2016, 117/2017, 4868/2016, 209/2017, 1370/2017, 3068/2016, 3047/2016, 1945/2016, 2794/2016, 3072/2016, 2808/2017, 4865/2016, 3121/2016, 2796/2016, 1489/2017, 3055/2016 and 3071/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

CHATTAR DEVI & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-04-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

After having perused the common impugned judgment, we find that the petitioners have not discharged the burden on them to prove what was the market value of the acquired land on the relevant date. Hence, no interference with the impugned judgment is called for. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed accordingly.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of accordingly.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)